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Kimberly M. MacKay
Commandant

New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street

Tilton,NH 03276-5415
www.nh.gov/veterans
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Telephone; (603) 527-4400
Fax: (603)286-4242

January 27,2026
FFB 1 1 2026

Her Excellency, Governor Kelly A. Ayotte
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $61,144.93 received during the period of October 1, 2025, to December 31,
2025, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions.
These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Veterans Home Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of
the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Kimberly MacKay
Commandant
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NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME

DONATIONS RECEIVED

OCTOBER 1, 2025 - DECEMBER 31, 2025

DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

10/1/2025 Paul Lloyd

10/1/2025 Carroll Goldsmith

10/8/2025 Military Officers Association of America - NH

10/8/2025 American Legion District 4

10/9/2025 Moultonboro Lions Club

10/15/2025 Raymond Goulet

10/15/2025 Loudon NH Cruise Night

10/16/2025 Jan ice Hewitt

10/17/2025 Precise Research & Background Screening
LLC

10/17/2025 Sons of the American Legion - Squadron 34

10/21/2025 VFW Auxiilary Frankiin Post 1698

10/21/2025 Giri Scouts of Green & White Mountains
Troop 60262

10/22/2025 Paul Lloyd

10/22/2025 VFW Auxiliary Post 10722 - Pelham

10/22/2025 Riverwaik Condominium Association

10/22/2025 Drakes Landing

10/23/2025 Hampton Area Lions Club

10/24/2025 Sons of the American Legion - Squadron
No. 48

10/24/2025 American Legion Auxiliary Post 49

10/24/2025 James & Tara Furlong

10/27/2025 James Gariets New Hampshire Veterans
Home

10/27/2025 DAV Auxiliary Chapter 7 - Nashua

11 /4/2025 Granite United Way - ACH

11/4/2025 John & Julia Bouvier

11/4/2025 American Online Giving Foundation

11/5/2025 AAEC-WiNN

11/5/2025 Cyrilla Prescott

11/6/2025 Jeffrey & Barbara Hickok

11/6/2025 Paul & Margo Dupont

11/7/2025 American Legion Cheney-Armstrong Post 5

11/7/2025 Richard & Diane Bianchette

11/7/2025 Cynthia Makris

11/10/2025 American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 98

11 /10/2025 Raymond Gouiet

11/10/2025 VFW Concord Post 1631

11/10/2025 VFW Department of New Hampshire

11 /10/2025 VFW Auxiliary Post 8497

11/13/2025 Jordan Dunne Drag-On-Pizza

Mileage Reimbursement Check from September $27.16
2025 BOM meeting.

Benefit Fund - in Memory of Stanley Maesk $400.00

Benefit Fund Donation $500.00

Funds to Sponsor BBQ on LEDU on 10-8-2025 $400.00

Funds to Sponsor an ice Cream Social $140.00

Mileage Reimbursement Check from August 2025 $58.24
BOM Meeting.

Funds to sponsor 2 Pizza Parties @ 400.00 each. $802.00

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00

Benefit Fund Donation $500.00

Benefit Fund Donation $500.00

Funds to Sponsor 4 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $300.00

Funds to Sponsor an ice Cream Social $140.00

Benefit Fund - Mileage Reimbursement Check from $27.16
October 2025 BOM Meeting

Sponsor 10 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $750.00

in Memory of Margaret Pilat-Roth $30.00

in Memory of Margaret Pilat-Roth $70.00

Benefit Fund Donation $5,000.00

Benefit Fund $10.00

Funds to Sponsor an Ice Cream Social $150.00

Benefit Fund - Where it's Needed Most. $500.00

Funds for Additional Funds at a Bingo Game $120.00

In Memory of David C. Audette $1,000.00

Benefit Fund - Direct Deposit #251104 700112 $32.91

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $200.00

Benefit Fund - Disbursement ID 1PJKPZ9EXS - 10- $79.24
23-25

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $25.00

Sponsor One Veteran for Christmas 2025 $50.00

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $50.00

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $50.00

$250.00 Sponsor 4 Vets for Christmas 2025. $500.00
$250.00 Sunshine Cart

in Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $100.00

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $50.00

in Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $75.00

Mileage Reimbursement Check from October 2025 $58.24
BOM Meeting

Sponsor 10 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $750.00

Sponsor Annual VFW Chrismas Party on 12-12-25 $600.00

Sponsor 4 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $300.00

Benefit Fund Donation $659.00
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DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

11/13/2025 VFW Post 8497 - Charlestown

11/13/2025 Mark & Cynthia Otterson

11/13/2025 Saturday Morning Big Book Group

11/13/2025 Lions District 44-N of NH

11/14/2025 June England

11/14/2025 Knights of Columbus - Council #4442
(Salem)

11 /14/2025 VFW Post 8401 - Bedford

11/14/2025 VFW Post 8641- Merrimack

11/14/2025 Granite United Way - ACH

11 /17/2025 American Legion Post 50 - Antrim

11/17/2025 Stephen Barrett

11/17/2025 Lake Life Reality, LLC

11/17/2025 Lynn Makepeace Tilton Village Thrift &
Antiques

11/17/2025 Kevin Scott

11 /17/2025 Partners Bank

11 /19/2025 NFI State Association of Emblem Clubs

11/20/2025 VFW Auxiliary Concord - Post 1631

11/20/2025 American Legion Post 25 - Newport

11/26/2025 PaulLioyd

11/26/2025 VFW Auxiliary Post 8641

11/26/2025 American Legion - Post 22

11/26/2025 State of NFI - NFIVFI Guy Thompson
Memorial Trust

12/2/2025 Granite State Detachment #542- Marine
Corps League

12/2/2025 VFW - Saiem Memorial Post 8546

12/2/2025 Rolling Thunder Inc. NFI Chapter One

12/2/2025 Rolling Thunder Inc. NH Chapter One

12/2/2025 William & Karen Burke

12/2/2025 Rolling Thunder Inc. NH Chapter One

12/4/2025 VFW Auxiliary Keene - Post 799

12/4/2025 Gary & Janet Krupp

12/5/2025 David Hardy

12/5/2025 Service Federal Credit Union

12/8/2025 Kenneth & Robin Loomis

12/8/2025 Timothy & Diane Matson

12/8/2025 Frederick & Vanessa Hippier

12/8/2025 American Legion Auxiliary Unit 68

12/8/2025 Jane Davis

12/8/2025 American Legion Auxiliary Unit 102

12/8/2025 Dorothy Lucas

12/8/2025 Buntin Rumford Webster Chapter - NSDAR

12/9/2025 Governor Kelly Ayotte

12/9/2025 Eileen & Julian Nunez

12/12/2025 John & Lily Williams

12/12/2025 VFW Auxiliary Hariey-Sanford Post 4368

12/12/2025 John & Lois Kerr

Sponsor 4 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $300.00

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $75.00

Anonymous Benefit Fund Donation - In Lieu of $150.00
Rent, Gratefully.

Benefit Fund Donation $350.00

Sunshine Cart Donation $50.00

Benefit Fund Donation $500.00

Sponsor 6 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $450.00

Spnosor 20 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $1,500.00

Benefit Fund - Direct Deposit #251114 700112 $196.55

Sponsor 5 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $400.00

In Memory of Cheever Newhall $200.00

Benefit Fund Donation $150.00

Recreation - For Art Supplies $52.00

Recreation Fund - In Memory of Tom Trifiro $2,000.00

Sponsor 2 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $150.00

Benefit Fund Donation - Annual Donation $25.00

Sponsor 3 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $225.00

Sponsor 4 Vets for Christmas 2025 $300.00

Mileage Reimbursement Check from November $27.16
2025 BOM Meeting.

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $75.00

Benefit Fund Donation $1,000.00

Interest From Guy Thompson Memorial Trust Fund $586.87
for Recreational Needs.

Sponsor 12 Marine Veterans for Christmas 2025 $900.00

Funds for NHVH Wish List Items $10,000.00

Funds to Sponsor a Pizza Party $500.00

Benefit Fund Donation $1,000.00

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00

Sponsor 35 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $2,600.00

Sponsor 2 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $150.00

Benefit Fund In the Name of Alex MacNeil $200.00

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00

Sponsor 7 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $500.00

Sponsor 2 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $150.00

Benefit Fund Donation $25.00

Sponsor 1 Veteran for Christmas 2025 $50.00

Sponsor 4 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $200.00

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00

Sponsor 7 Veterans for Christmas 2025 $500.00

Sunshine Cart Items $185.30

Sponsor 6 Veterans for Christmas 2025, Additional $1,800.00
Money for Christmas Fund.

In Memory of Jack Meisel $100.00

Benefit Fund Donation $200.00

Christmas Fund for Christmas Cheer $200.00

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00
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DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

12/12/2025 Plymouth Lodge of Elks - BPOE 2312

12/12/2025 VFW Auxiliary Post #5791

12/12/2025 American Legion Auxiliary Post 49

12/16/2025 Kevin & Keri Wentworth

12/16/2025 Jeanne & Christopher Cobb

12/16/2025 Marine Corps League - Seacoast
Detachment 394

12/16/2025 Rosemary Gagne

12/16/2025 American Legion Post 54

12/16/2025 Cheryl & Joseph Muldowney

12/16/2025 Virginia Mansfield

12/16/2025 Marilyn Grant

12/16/2025 American Legion Whiteman Davidson Post
49

12/16/2025 William & Terri Ann Cox

12/16/2025 Denise Zajac

12/16/2025 NH Elks National Veterans Service
Commission

12/16/2025 American Legion District Five

12/16/2025 American Legion Post 59

12/16/2025 Alan & Josephnie Graham

12/16/2025 Kingston Veterans Club

12/16/2025 Raymond Goulet

12/18/2025 Nancy & Barry Reinbold

12/18/2025 VFW Oliver Lacasse Post 808

12/18/2025 F. Doyle Skeeis

12/19/2025 American Legion - District Four

12/19/2025 American Legion - William H. Jutras Post 43

12/19/2025 American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 98

12/19/2025 Clyde Sauls

12/19/2025 Betty Morgan

12/19/2025 John Cann

12/22/2025 Sons of American Legion Peiham - Post 100

12/22/2025 Nancy Hunter-Rowley

12/22/2025 Nashua Emblem Club #170

12/22/2025 Nashua Emblem Club #170

12/23/2025 Richard & Nancy Levinus

12/23/2025 Mix 94.1 Cash N Cans

12/23/2025 Robert & Roxana Smith

12/29/2025 American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 27

12/29/2025 Exeter Chapter DAR

12/29/2025 Paul Lloyd

12/29/2025 Patrick & Susan McGeoghegan

12/29/2025 John Taylor Donald & Ruth Taylor Family
Foundation

12/29/2025 Lakes Region Detachment M C L - #506

Sunshine Cart - Funds to Purchase Birdseed. $100.00

Christmas Fund $100.00

Christmas Fund $225.00

Christms Fund $1,500.00

In Memory of Raymond Boissoneau $50.00

Christmas Fund $825.00

In Memory of Joseph Gagne $50.00

Christmas Fund $450.00

Christmas Fund $150.00

Christmas Fund $150.00

Benefit Fund Donation $75.00

Christmas Fund $300.00

Ice Cream Social in Memory of Charles Drake $86.00

Benefit Fund Donation $20.00

Sponsored a BBQ State Picnic on 9-23-2025 $350.00

Benefit Fund Donation $250.00

Benefit Fund Donation $500.00

In Memory of Frank Campagna $100.00

Christmas Fund $750.00

Mileage Reimbursement Check from November $58.24
2025 BOM meeting.

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00

Funds for Sunshine Cart Items. $50.00

Benefit Fund Donation $1,000.00

Christmas Fund fo Vets $750.00

Christmas Fund $750.00

Donation for the Holidays. $100.00

Donation for Additional Funds at Bingo on 12-30- $20.00
2025

Donation for Additional Funds at Bingo on 12-30- $20.00
2025

Donation for Additional Funds at Bingo on 12-30- $50.00
2025

Annual Donation to the Resident Benefit Fund $2,000.00

In Memory of Armand Furtier $25.00

Christmas Fund $25.00

Christmas Fund $50.00

In Memory of Martin Oppenheimer $100.00

Donation from proceeds from their Cash & Cans $3,000.00
Drive 2025

In Memory of Pete and In Honor of Carol. $20.00

Benefit Fund - Year End Donation $500.00

Benefit Fund Donation $100.00

Mileage Reimbursement Check from December $27.16
2025 BOM meeting

In Memory of Armand Fortier $200.00

Benefit Fund Donation $1,000.00

$50.00 each To Be Deposited into all 12 Marines $600.00
Accounts for Christmas
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12/29/2025 Barry & Jacqueline Day

12/29/2025 Richard & Maureen Baldini

12/31/2025 Granite United Way - ACH

In Memory of Michael Joel

Funds to be used for Bingo Games.

Benefit Fund Direct Deposit

$250.00

$633.00

$58.70

Grand Total: $61,144.93

Page 4 of 4


